ChoiceOne Engineering		RIG	Tabulation City of Wapakoneta				1															
			AUG-CR25A- October 7, 2		Hohenbri	nk Excavating, LLC Findlay, Ohio	Miller Contracting Group, Inc. Ottoville, Ohio			R.B. Jergens Vandalia, Ohio	Tom's 0	Construction, Inc. St. Henry, Ohio		Eagle Bridge Co. Sidney, Ohio	Mil	on Conrete, Inc. Troy, Ohio	Beaverdan	n Contracting, Inc. Bluffton, Ohio	R.D. Jones	es Excavating, Inc. Harrod, Ohio	v	VTF Ex
M . DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE		UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED	LUMP	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,044.22 \$952.81	\$3,044.22 \$952.81	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$2,500.00	\$8,657.29	\$8,657.29 \$6,339.06	\$4,186.25 \$6,105.89	\$4,186.25 \$6,105.89	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00 \$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00 \$3.125.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00 \$1.500.00	\$7,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$7,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$7,822.30 \$4,612.50	Π
PORTIONS OF STRUCTURE REMOVED PAVEMENT REMOVED (CONCRETE)	SY	310	\$7,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$952.81	\$952.81 \$2,554.40	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$1,472.50	\$6,339.06 \$27.20	\$6,339.06	\$6,105.89	\$6,105.89	\$5,000.00	\$4,960.00	\$3,125.00 \$7.50	\$3,125.00	\$1,500.00 \$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00 \$775.00	\$4,612.50 \$4.31	
CONCRETE BASE REMOVED	SY	10727	\$12.00	\$128,724.00	\$8.21	\$88,068.67	\$4.50	\$48,271.50	\$4.24	\$45,482.48	\$7.03	\$75,410.81	\$11.00	\$117,997.00	\$6.00	\$64,362.00	\$9.00	\$96,543.00	\$16.00	\$171,632.00	\$7.08	
CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT	112 771	\$10.00 \$20.00	\$1,120.00 \$15.420.00	\$4.86 \$5.88	\$544.32 \$4,533.48	\$4.75 \$13.00	\$532.00 \$10.023.00	\$2.84 \$22.76	\$318.08 \$17.547.96	\$2.64 \$15.94	\$295.68 \$12.289.74	\$5.00 \$10.00	\$560.00 \$7.710.00	\$3.50 \$14.00	\$392.00 \$10.794.00	\$2.50 \$15.00	\$280.00 \$11.565.00	\$10.00 \$25.00	\$1,120.00 \$19.275.00	\$4.11 \$10.26	
CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.30	\$300.90	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$153.71	\$461.13	\$62.55	\$187.65	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$137.08	
EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN EMBANKMENT	CY	4399 765	\$14.00 \$18.00	\$61,586.00 \$13,770.00	\$9.48 \$5.26	\$41,702.52 \$4.023.90	\$18.25 \$15.00	\$80,281.75 \$11.475.00	\$12.99 \$11.75	\$57,143.01 \$8,988.75	\$10.70 \$5.86	\$47,069.30 \$4,482.90	\$18.00 \$22.00	\$79,182.00 \$16.830.00	\$28.00 \$7.00	\$123,172.00 \$5.355.00	\$15.00 \$12.50	\$65,985.00 \$9,562.50	\$12.00 \$10.00	\$52,788.00 \$7.650.00	\$18.33 \$20.00	
SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	952	\$2.00	\$1,904.00	\$0.26	\$247.52	\$1.00	\$952.00	\$3.51	\$3,341.52	\$0.49	\$466.48	\$5.00	\$4,760.00	\$2.25	\$2,142.00	\$1.00	\$952.00	\$1.75	\$1,666.00	\$1.37	
PROOF ROLLING LIME STARILIZED SURGRADE 14 INCHES DEEP	HOUR	8 15916	\$175.00 \$8.00	\$1,400.00	\$83.33 \$4.96	\$666.64 \$78.943.36	\$175.00 \$7.25	\$1,400.00 \$115.391.00	\$222.87 \$3.87	\$1,782.96 \$61 594 92	\$317.32 \$5.50	\$2,538.56 \$87.538.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$140.00 \$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$85.00	\$680.00 \$238.740.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	
LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE, 14 INCHES DEEP	TON	15916 478	\$8.00 \$180.00	\$127,328.00 \$86.040.00	\$4.96 \$204.79	\$78,943.36 \$97.889.62	\$7.25 \$188.00	\$115,391.00 \$89.864.00	\$3.87 \$165.48	\$61,594.92 \$79.099.44	\$5.50 \$211.84	\$87,538.00 \$101.259.52	\$12.00 \$173.25	\$190,992.00 \$82.813.50	\$7.00 \$290.00	\$111,412.00	\$15.00 \$175.00	\$238,740.00 \$83.650.00	\$7.50 \$200.00	\$119,370.00 \$95,600.00	\$8.85 \$216.56	
CURING COAT	SY	15916	\$0.75	\$11,937.00	\$0.50	\$7,958.00	\$1.31	\$20,849.96	\$1.01	\$16,075.16	\$0.53	\$8,435.48	\$1.25	\$19,895.00	\$1.50	\$23,874.00	\$2.00	\$31,832.00	\$1.35	\$21,486.60	\$1.51	
DITCH CLEANOUT PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.25" THICK)	FT SY	184 830	\$25.00 \$9.00	\$4,600.00 \$7.470.00	\$10.36 \$7.75	\$1,906.24 \$6,432.50	\$6.00 \$7.75	\$1,104.00 \$6,432.50	\$19.30 \$8.10	\$3,551.20 \$6,723.00	\$3.85 \$8.60	\$708.40 \$7.138.00	\$4.00 \$7.50	\$736.00 \$6.225.00	\$12.00 \$9.00	\$2,208.00 \$7,470.00	\$10.00 \$8.50	\$1,840.00 \$7,055.00	\$20.00 \$10.00	\$3,680.00 \$8.300.00	\$8.23 \$9.38	
ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	CY	2574	\$160.00	\$411,840.00	\$153.87	\$396,061.38	\$151.00	\$388,674.00	\$153.29	\$394,568.46	\$174.85	\$450,063.90	\$142.00	\$365,508.00	\$162.00	\$416,988.00	\$145.00	\$373,230.00	\$150.00	\$386,100.00	\$177.50	
AGGREGATE BASE NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	CY	2858 1972	\$39.00	\$111,462.00	\$33.97 \$1.66	\$97,086.26	\$36.00 \$1.75	\$102,888.00	\$40.25 \$2.43	\$115,034.50	\$36.23 \$2.58	\$103,545.34	\$45.00 \$2.25	\$128,610.00	\$34.00 \$2.50	\$97,172.00	\$37.50 \$1.75	\$107,175.00	\$36.00	\$102,888.00	\$35.29	
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, 9.5 MM, TYPE A (448)	GAL CY	1972 570	\$3.50 \$210.00	\$6,902.00	\$1.66 \$212.54	\$3,273.52 \$121.147.80	\$1.75	\$3,451.00 \$119.130.00	\$2.43 \$231.02	\$4,791.96 \$131.681.40	\$2.58 \$245.05	\$5,087.76 \$139.678.50	\$2.25 \$214.00	\$4,437.00 \$121.980.00	\$2.50 \$245.00	\$4,930.00	\$1.75 \$195.00	\$3,451.00 \$111.150.00	\$3.00	\$5,916.00 \$114.000.00	\$2.81 \$267.50	
2 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 19 MM, TYPE A (448)	CY	770	\$200.00	\$154,000.00	\$188.19	\$144,906.30	\$185.00	\$142,450.00	\$212.67	\$163,755.90	\$225.58	\$173,696.60	\$197.00	\$151,690.00	\$225.00	\$173,250.00	\$175.00	\$134,750.00	\$180.00	\$138,600.00	\$246.25	
2 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, AS PER PLAN 2 9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS, AS PER PLAN	SY	80 252	\$70.00	\$5,600.00 \$20,160.00	\$79.63 \$98.45	\$6,370.40	\$79.00 \$95.00	\$6,320.00	\$75.74 \$182.32	\$6,059.20	\$75.51 \$92.95	\$6,040.80 \$23,423,40	\$75.00 \$85.00	\$6,000.00	\$95.00	\$7,600.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00 \$20,160.00	\$70.00 \$83.00	\$5,600.00 \$20,916.00	\$89.20 \$109.67	
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,305.85	\$3,305.85	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$7,681.29	\$7,681.29	\$420.66	\$420.66	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$590.00	\$590.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,556.25	
9 EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL 1. CLASS OCT CONCRETE RETAINING/WINGWALL INCLUDING FOOTING	LB	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.66 \$1.157.29	\$1,660.00	\$1.55	\$1,550.00	\$2.28	\$2,280.00	\$1.72	\$1,720.00 \$12,304.80	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$4.00 \$2.125.00	\$4,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.50 \$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3.25	
2 SEALING OF CONCRETE, RETAINING/WINGWALL INCLUDING FOUTING 2 SEALING OF CONCRETE SURFACE (EPOXY-URETHANE)	SY	15	\$1,200.00	\$8,640.00	\$1,157.29	\$8,332.49	\$209.00	\$1,504.80	\$3,670.09	\$26,424.65	\$66.62	\$12,304.80	\$2,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,125.00	\$15,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,960.00	\$500.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,539.58	
TYPE 3 WATERPROOFING	SY	188	\$35.00	\$6,580.00	\$22.14	\$4,162.32	\$26.00	\$4,888.00	\$24.49	\$4,604.12	\$83.57	\$15,711.16	\$32.00	\$6,016.00	\$61.25	\$11,515.00	\$20.00	\$3,760.00	\$50.00	\$9,400.00	\$28.26	
5 1" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER B POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	SF	18	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$11.07 \$88.56	\$199.26 \$354.24	\$8.25	\$148.50 \$816.00	\$5.40 \$149.78	\$97.20 \$599.12	\$4.34	\$78.12 \$1.586.48	\$8.00	\$144.00 \$600.00	\$20.00	\$360.00 \$624.00	\$50.00 \$75.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$360.00 \$200.00	\$12.99 \$71.25	
6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	FT	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$19.80	\$396.00	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$74.90	\$1,498.00	\$20.02	\$400.40	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$6.88	
ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	CY	28 4.8	\$140.00	\$3,920.00	\$68.86 \$2.593.62	\$1,928.08 \$12.449.38	\$95.00 \$3.795.00	\$2,660.00	\$168.46 \$4.018.84	\$4,716.88	\$97.15 \$3.315.00	\$2,720.20 \$15.912.00	\$90.00 \$2.250.00	\$2,520.00	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$75.00 \$1.600.00	\$2,100.00	\$100.00	\$2,800.00	\$81.43 \$3,493.23	
6" BASE PIPE UNDERDRAINS	FT	4.8 12526	\$1,800.00	\$8,640.00	\$8.50	\$12,449.38	\$3,795.00	\$97,076.50	\$4,018.84	\$19,290.43	\$10.98	\$15,912.00	\$2,250.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,980.00	\$9,504.00	\$9.50	\$118,997.00	\$18.00	\$2,400.00	\$9.38	
GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	FT	84	\$40.00	\$3,360.00	\$71.95	\$6,043.80	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$28.00	\$2,352.00	\$103.06	\$8,657.04	\$27.00	\$2,268.00	\$30.00	\$2,520.00	\$20.00	\$1,680.00	\$70.00	\$5,880.00	\$33.75	
GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS HALF POST SPACING ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS TYPE F (MASH 2016)	FT FACH	50	\$55.00 \$2.200.00	\$2,750.00	\$50.92 \$3.276.69	\$2,546.00	\$37.00	\$1,850.00	\$35.26 \$2.800.03	\$1,763.00	\$69.86 \$3.091.57	\$3,493.00 \$12,366.28	\$34.00	\$1,700.00	\$37.00	\$1,850.00	\$25.00 \$3.200.00	\$1,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$42.50 \$3.375.00	
COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	FT	78	\$50.00	\$3,900.00	\$42.12	\$3,285.36	\$37.00	\$2,886.00	\$35.00	\$2,730.00	\$46.01	\$3,588.78	\$45.00	\$3,510.00	\$95.00	\$7,410.00	\$35.00	\$2,730.00	\$40.00	\$3,120.00	\$46.35	
4" CONDUIT, TYPE B (707.45, STORM REPAIR)	FT FT	50 50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.86	\$343.00 \$463.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$33.94	\$1,697.00	\$20.26	\$1,013.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.83	
6" CONDUIT, TYPE B (707.45, STORM REPAIR)	FT	50 253	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.26 \$11.17	\$463.00 \$2.826.01	\$35.00 \$29.00	\$1,750.00	\$36.20 \$21.23	\$1,810.00	\$24.98 \$34.42	\$1,249.00 \$8,708.26	\$12.00 \$15.00	\$600.00 \$3,795.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$12.67 \$19.07	
8" CONDUIT, TYPE B (707.45, STORM REPAIR)	FT	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$11.57	\$578.50	\$53.00	\$2,650.00	\$38.70	\$1,935.00	\$31.35	\$1,567.50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$19.25	
1 8" CONDUIT, TYPE C	FT	4 10	\$45.00	\$180.00	\$37.03 \$55.56	\$148.12 \$555.60	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$105.42 \$63.65	\$421.68 \$636.50	\$86.80 \$82.95	\$347.20 \$829.50	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$155.00	\$620.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$120.00 \$550.00	\$46.20	
1 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	1134	\$65.00	\$73,710.00	\$45.90	\$52,050.60	\$43.00	\$48,762.00	\$45.65	\$51,767.10	\$44.45	\$50,406.30	\$50.00	\$56,700.00	\$35.00	\$39,690.00	\$80.00	\$90,720.00	\$48.00	\$54,432.00	\$47.74	
1 12" CONDUIT, TYPE C (CMS 706.02)	FT	89	\$70.00	\$6,230.00	\$42.71	\$3,801.19	\$62.00	\$5,518.00	\$70.76	\$6,297.64	\$34.10	\$3,034.90	\$65.00	\$5,785.00	\$77.00	\$6,853.00	\$80.00	\$7,120.00	\$58.00	\$5,162.00	\$49.03	
1 12" CONDUIT, TYPE D (CMS 706.02)	FT	312 101	\$70.00 \$75.00	\$21,840.00	\$47.99 \$47.00	\$14,972.88 \$4.747.00	\$57.00 \$57.00	\$17,784.00	\$60.40 \$71.32	\$18,844.80 \$7,203.32	\$39.18 \$60.74	\$12,224.16 \$6.134.74	\$45.00	\$14,040.00	\$51.00 \$57.00	\$15,912.00 \$5,757.00	\$80.00	\$24,960.00	\$55.00 \$52.00	\$17,160.00	\$57.75 \$55.73	
15" CONDUIT, TYPE C (CMS 706.02)	FT	137	\$75.00	\$10,275.00	\$47.64	\$6,526.68	\$67.00	\$9,179.00	\$58.10	\$7,959.70	\$45.40	\$6,219.80	\$65.00	\$8,905.00	\$93.00	\$12,741.00	\$80.00	\$10,960.00	\$60.00	\$8,220.00	\$55.48	
1 15" CONDUIT, TYPE D (CMS 706.02) 1 24" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT	51 69	\$85.00 \$115.00	\$4,335.00	\$53.07 \$75.66	\$2,706.57 \$5,220.54	\$80.00	\$4,080.00 \$5.382.00	\$57.59 \$100.42	\$2,937.09 \$6.928.98	\$57.58 \$76.49	\$2,936.58 \$5.277.81	\$70.00	\$3,570.00	\$78.00 \$83.00	\$3,978.00 \$5,727.00	\$100.00	\$5,100.00 \$8,625.00	\$58.00 \$68.00	\$2,958.00	\$64.94 \$74.20	
24" CONDUIT, TYPE C (CMS 706.02)	FT	55	\$140.00	\$7,700.00	\$80.00	\$4,400.00	\$98.00	\$5,390.00	\$131.68	\$7,242.40	\$78.46	\$4,315.30	\$110.00	\$6,050.00	\$121.00	\$6,655.00	\$150.00	\$8,250.00	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$94.62	
1 CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2A	EACH	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,036.17	\$1,036.17	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,624.68	\$1,624.68	\$1,494.86	\$1,494.86	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,160.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,964.06	
1 CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B 1 CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-3	EACH EACH	1	\$2,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,036.17 \$1.625.60	\$6,217.02 \$1.625.60	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00 \$1.900.00	\$1,474.71 \$2,039.40	\$8,848.26 \$2,039.40	\$1,216.01 \$1,994.83	\$7,296.06 \$1.994.83	\$1,500.00 \$2,250.00	\$9,000.00 \$2,250.00	\$1,100.00 \$1,700.00	\$6,600.00 \$1,700.00	\$1,250.00 \$1,750.00	\$7,500.00 \$1,750.00	\$2,250.00 \$2,500.00	\$13,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$1,862.81 \$2,448.75	
1 MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$3,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,848.88	\$22,791.04	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$2,670.08		\$2,886.10	\$23,088.80	\$4,250.00	\$34,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$33,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,245.00	\$25,960.00	\$4,865.00	
MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (WATER UTILITY) PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE OUTLET	EACH EACH	1	\$700.00 \$300.00	\$700.00 \$1,500.00	\$796.75 \$495.95	\$796.75 \$2,479.75	\$930.00 \$435.00	\$930.00 \$2,175.00	\$1,163.18 \$382.61	\$1,163.18 \$1,913.05	\$1,670.64 \$343.16	\$1,670.64 \$1,715.80	\$2,250.00 \$275.00	\$2,250.00 \$1,375.00	\$1,960.00 \$370.00	\$1,960.00 \$1,850.00	\$1,000.00 \$300.00	\$1,000.00 \$1,500.00	\$1,450.00 \$1,150.00	\$1,450.00 \$5,750.00	\$1,156.25 \$727.50	
CONDUIT, MISC.: SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$495.95	\$2,479.75	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$55.44	\$5,544.00	\$96.77	\$9,677.00	\$275.00	\$2,000.00	\$370.00	\$7,100.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.91	
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$13,837.38	\$13,837.38	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$44,387.51	\$44,387.51	\$41,216.09	\$41,216.09	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$46,118.75	
DETOUR SIGNING PAVEMENT FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC. CLASS B	LUMP	1 550	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$14,944.37 \$60.98	\$14,944.37 \$33,539.00	\$14,000.00 \$65.00	\$14,000.00 \$35.750.00	\$13,322.94	\$13,322.94	\$14,312.81 \$57.34	\$14,312.81 \$31,537.00	\$25,000.00 \$55.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00 \$57.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,500.00 \$45.00	\$27,500.00 \$24,750.00	\$30,000.00 \$45.00	\$30,000.00 \$24,750.00	\$24,687.50 \$67.45	
5 WATER	MGAL	18	\$30.00	\$540.00	\$0.84	\$15.12	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$119.92	\$2,158.56	\$28.63	\$515.34	\$20.00	\$360.00	\$62.00	\$1,116.00	\$1.00	\$18.00	\$15.00	\$270.00	\$1.25	
MONUMENT ASSEMBLY MOBILIZATION	EACH LUMP	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00 \$40,000.00	\$952.83 \$15,808.57	\$952.83 \$15,808.57	\$1,100.00 \$89,500.00	\$1,100.00 \$89,500.00	\$1,080.18 \$42,585.64	\$1,080.18 \$42,585.64	\$736.75 \$25,219.60	\$736.75 \$25,219.60	\$1,750.00 \$95,000.00	\$1,750.00 \$95,000.00	\$780.00 \$25,000.00	\$780.00 \$25,000.00	\$500.00 \$50,000.00	\$500.00 \$50,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$836.25 \$75,072.37	
BARRIER REFLECTOR, TYPE 2 (BIDIRECTIONAL)	EACH	8	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$16.60	\$132.80	\$9.00	\$72.00	\$9.85	\$78.80	\$17.18	\$137.44	\$9.50	\$76.00	\$16.50	\$132.00	\$20.00	\$160.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$11.88	
GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST GROUND MOUNTED STRUCTURAL BEAM SUPPORT, \$4X7.7	FT	105 17	\$20.00 \$50.00	\$2,100.00 \$850.00	\$15.50 \$33.21	\$1,627.50 \$564.57	\$22.00 \$80.00	\$2,310.00 \$1,360.00	\$14.52 \$31.11	\$1,524.60 \$528.87	\$29.21 \$234.74	\$3,067.05 \$3,990.58	\$14.00 \$30.00	\$1,470.00 \$510.00	\$15.00 \$33.00	\$1,575.00 \$561.00	\$15.00 \$40.00	\$1,575.00	\$15.00 \$30.00	\$1,575.00 \$510.00	\$31.88 \$256.25	
STREET NAME SIGN SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT	16	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$17.71	\$283.36	\$22.00	\$352.00	\$16.59	\$265.44	\$37.79	\$604.64	\$16.00	\$256.00	\$18.00	\$288.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$16.00	\$256.00	\$41.25	
SIGN, FLAT SHEET	SF	71	\$30.00	\$2,130.00	\$33.21	\$2,357.91	\$28.00	\$1,988.00	\$31.11	\$2,208.81	\$45.81	\$3,252.51	\$30.00	\$2,130.00	\$33.00	\$2,343.00	\$35.00	\$2,485.00	\$30.00	\$2,130.00	\$50.00	
SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH EACH	2 15	\$200.00 \$25.00	\$400.00 \$375.00	\$199.26 \$22.14	\$398.52 \$332.10	\$201.00 \$17.00	\$402.00 \$255.00	\$186.67 \$20.74	\$373.34 \$311.10	\$492.37 \$45.81	\$984.74 \$687.15	\$180.00 \$20.00	\$360.00 \$300.00	\$198.00 \$22.00	\$396.00 \$330.00	\$200.00 \$25.00	\$400.00 \$375.00	\$180.00 \$50.00	\$360.00 \$750.00	\$537.50 \$50.00	
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$83.02	\$166.04	\$80.00	\$160.00	\$77.78	\$155.56	\$183.22	\$366.44	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$82.00	\$164.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	
D REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL D REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED STRUCTURAL BEAM AND DISPOSAL	EACH EACH	5	\$25.00 \$200.00	\$125.00 \$200.00	\$33.21	\$166.05	\$22.00	\$110.00	\$31.11	\$155.55	\$45.81	\$229.05	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$33.00	\$165.00 \$275.00	\$40.00 \$75.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00 \$250.00	\$50.00	
REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED STRUCTURAL BEAM AND DISPOSAL FIRE HYDRANT EXTENDED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$276.75 \$1,510.74	\$276.75 \$3,021.48	\$250.00 \$1,300.00	\$250.00 \$2,600.00	\$259.26 \$3,807.88	\$259.26 \$7,615.76	\$721.38 \$2,367.61	\$721.38 \$4,735.22	\$250.00	\$250.00 \$5,000.00	\$275.00 \$1,390.00	\$275.00	\$75.00	\$75.00 \$1,800.00	\$250.00 \$500.00	\$250.00	\$787.50 \$3,395.75	
B VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	13	\$260.00	\$3,380.00	\$520.45	\$6,765.85	\$675.00	\$8,775.00	\$808.40	\$10,509.20	\$842.91	\$10,957.83	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$760.00	\$9,880.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$718.75	
WATER WORKS, MISC.: WATER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN EDGE LINE, 4"	FT MILE	1.24	\$65.00 \$3,000.00	\$6,500.00 \$3,720.00	\$16.33 \$3,874.47	\$1,633.00 \$4,804.34	\$52.00 \$3,800.00	\$5,200.00 \$4,712.00	\$52.79 \$3,730.42	\$5,279.00 \$4,625.72	\$34.87 \$4,008.00	\$3,487.00 \$4,969.92	\$20.00 \$4,475.00	\$2,000.00 \$5,549.00	\$44.40 \$3,850.00	\$4,440.00 \$4,774.00	\$40.00 \$6,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$7,440.00	\$80.00 \$4,250.00	\$8,000.00 \$5,270.00	\$28.77 \$5,757.50	
LANE LINE, 4"	MILE	0.03	\$10,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,767.48	\$83.02	\$2,800.00	\$84.00	\$2,664.59	\$79.94	\$2,863.00	\$85.89	\$3,566.00	\$106.98	\$2,800.00	\$84.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$3,500.00	\$105.00	\$6,250.00	
CENTER LINE	MILE	0.64	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,195.44	\$4,605.08	\$7,100.00	\$4,544.00	\$6,927.93		\$7,443.00	\$4,763.52	\$8,950.00	\$5,728.00	\$7,100.00	\$4,544.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,120.00	\$11,687.50	
STOP LINE LANE REDUCTION ARROW	FT EACH	50 1	\$10.00 \$250.00	\$500.00 \$250.00	\$8.86 \$276.75	\$443.00 \$276.75	\$9.00 \$275.00	\$450.00 \$275.00	\$8.53 \$266.46	\$426.50 \$266.46	\$9.17 \$286.26	\$458.50 \$286.26	\$10.00 \$450.00	\$500.00 \$450.00	\$8.80 \$275.00	\$440.00 \$275.00	\$20.00 \$700.00	\$1,000.00 \$700.00	\$8.00	\$400.00 \$200.00	\$12.50 \$562.50	
DOTTED LINE, 6"	FT	600	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$3.32	\$1,992.00	\$3.35	\$2,010.00	\$3.20	\$1,920.00	\$3.44	\$2,064.00	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$3.30	\$1,980.00	\$3.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$2.81	
9 TOPSOIL 9 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1	CY	2065 12400	\$25.00 \$2.00	\$51,625.00 \$24,800.00	\$17.53 \$0.95	\$36,199.45 \$11,780.00	\$20.00 \$1.50	\$41,300.00 \$18,600.00	\$27.79 \$1.02	\$57,386.35 \$12,648.00	\$56.35 \$1.45	\$116,362.75 \$17,980.00	\$20.00 \$1.50	\$41,300.00 \$18,600.00	\$45.60 \$1.20	\$94,164.00 \$14,880.00	\$7.50 \$1.50	\$15,487.50 \$18,600.00	\$30.00 \$1.15	\$61,950.00 \$14,260.00	\$15.50 \$1.38	
9 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1 9 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2	SY	12400 5920	\$2.00 \$1.50	\$8,880.00	\$0.95 \$0.74	\$11,780.00 \$4,380.80	\$1.50 \$1.25	\$18,600.00 \$7,400.00	\$1.02	\$12,648.00	\$1.45 \$1.16	\$17,980.00 \$6,867.20	\$1.50 \$1.50	\$18,600.00	\$1.20 \$0.90	\$14,880.00 \$5,328.00	\$1.50 \$1.20	\$18,600.00 \$7,104.00	\$1.15 \$0.95	\$14,260.00 \$5,624.00	\$1.38 \$1.00	
REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	930	\$1.00	\$930.00	\$0.93	\$864.90	\$0.45	\$418.50	\$1.02	\$948.60	\$1.45	\$1,348.50	\$1.00	\$930.00	\$0.50	\$465.00	\$1.20	\$1,116.00	\$1.15	\$1,069.50	\$0.50	
9 INTER-SEEDING 9 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	SY TON	930 2.5	\$1.00 \$900.00	\$930.00 \$2,250.00	\$0.32 \$671.08	\$297.60 \$1,677.70	\$0.35 \$700.00	\$325.50 \$1,750.00	\$0.52 \$674.08	\$483.60 \$1,685.20	\$0.91 \$745.00	\$846.30 \$1,862.50	\$1.00 \$1,500.00	\$930.00 \$3,750.00	\$0.40 \$700.00	\$372.00 \$1,750.00	\$1.00 \$800.00	\$930.00 \$2,000.00	\$0.65 \$700.00	\$604.50 \$1,750.00	\$0.38 \$875.00	
9 COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER 9 LIME	ACRE	3.84	\$900.00	\$2,250.00 \$768.00	\$671.08 \$20.83	\$1,677.70 \$79.99	\$700.00 \$15.00	\$1,750.00 \$57.60	\$674.08 \$36.30	\$1,685.20 \$139.39	\$745.00 \$41.00	\$1,862.50 \$157.44	\$1,500.00 \$10.00	\$3,750.00 \$38.40	\$700.00 \$100.00	\$1,750.00 \$384.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00 \$384.00	\$700.00 \$145.00	\$1,750.00 \$556.80	\$875.00 \$12.50	
9 WATER	M. GAL	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.04	\$104.00	\$28.63	\$2,863.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.25	
SLOPE EROSION PROTECTION SPECIAL - ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	SY	3098 656	\$3.00 \$32.00	\$9,294.00 \$20,992.00	\$2.08 \$18.11	\$6,443.84 \$11,880.16	\$2.25 \$28.00	\$6,970.50 \$18,368.00	\$2.88 \$26.44	\$8,922.24 \$17,344.64	\$3.51 \$29.21	\$10,873.98 \$19,161.76	\$2.50 \$28.00	\$7,745.00 \$18,368.00	\$2.00 \$29.00	\$6,196.00 \$19,024.00	\$3.75 \$27.50	\$11,617.50 \$18,040.00	\$3.00 \$1.50	\$9,294.00 \$984.00	\$2.50 \$31.25	
D SPECIAL - ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT D SPECIAL - MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET	GAL EACH	656 11	\$32.00 \$250.00	\$20,992.00 \$2,750.00	\$18.11 \$222.21	\$11,880.16 \$2,444.31	\$28.00 \$229.00	\$18,368.00 \$2,519.00	\$26.44 \$301.25	\$17,344.64 \$3,313.75	\$29.21 \$90.69	\$19,161.76 \$997.59	\$28.00 \$210.00	\$18,368.00 \$2,310.00	\$29.00 \$140.00	\$19,024.00 \$1,540.00	\$27.50 \$75.00	\$18,040.00 \$825.00	\$1.50 \$350.00	\$984.00 \$3,850.00	\$31.25 \$326.36	
D SPECIAL - SANITARY CLEANOUT ADJUSTED TO GRADE 2 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$233.91	\$233.91	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$819.86	\$819.86	\$191.27	\$191.27	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$156.21	
	EACH	15000	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	

*1 - Two bid total sheets submitted. Amount read at bid opening was \$1,758,007.15